Florida Agricultural & Mechanical University (FAMU)
School of Architecture & Engineering Technology

Architecture Faculty Meeting

Tuesday, March 18, 2025

AGENDA
Fall 2025 B.Arch + M.Arch Program
e Enrollment Update
e Admissions Goals
e Portfolio Review Update
e Comparison to Other Programs
e NAAB Assessment
Total Students: FAMU Architecture
Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022
168 168
168 168

Total Students: FAMU 4 Year program/ pipeline

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

130 131
130 131

Total Students: in Spring 2024 Design Studios

Design 2 20,20= 40
Design 4 12,18,19= 49
Design 6 5,6,14= 25
Design 8 15,15,17= 47

161 in Design Studio

Next Meeting: Thursday, March 27 @ 2:00
AlLARC Faculty for NAAB Findings

173
173

144
144

Fall 2023

Fall 2023

209
209

163
163

Fall 2024 P

Fall 2024 P

229
229

182
182



