## Florida Agricultural & Mechanical University (FAMU) School of Architecture & Engineering Technology Architecture Faculty Meeting Tuesday, March 18, 2025

## **AGENDA**

## Fall 2025 B.Arch + M.Arch Program

- Enrollment Update
- Admissions Goals
- Portfolio Review Update
- Comparison to Other Programs
- NAAB Assessment

Total Students: FAMU Architecture

Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024 P
168	168	173	209	229
168	168	173	209	229

Total Students: FAMU 4 Year program/ pipeline

Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024 P
130	131	144	163	182
130	131	144	163	182

Total Students: in Spring 2024 Design Studios

Design 2 20, 20 = 40
Design 4 12, 18, 19 = 49
Design 6 5, 6, 14 = 25
Design 8 15, 15, 17 = 47

161 in Design Studio

Next Meeting: Thursday, March 27 @ 2:00

All ARC Faculty for NAAB Findings